
COMMONWEALTH OF VIRGINIA 
W-2418 

C- 336 
DEPARTMENT OF CONSERVATION AND ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT 

MAILING ADDRESS, 

6 )3667 

DIVISION OF MINERAL RESOURCES OFFICE ADDRESS, 

McCormick Road 
Charlottesville, Virginia 

JAMES L. CALVER, COMMISSIONER 

L. dolle.ville, VA 22903 WATER WELL COMPLETION REPORT 

OWN ER: ____ G"-u_1_f_S_t_r_e_a_m_c..N_u_r_s_e_r-'y _______ Ma iling Address: Wachapreague, Virginia 

TENANT: _____________________ Mailing Ad dress: _________________ _ 

DR ILL E R: ___ S=..Ly..:d:.:n",o:..r:..c;..H:.::.ly...:d::;r:..o=-=d:.J.y..:n",a::;m=i:.:c:.:s,,-,-, ..cI:.:n::.c=-=-, ___ Mail i n gAd d ross: 13 OS Brook Rd. , Ri chmo nd, Va. 

A k 300 feet WE L L LOC AT 10 N: C au n ty -'=c:..c::.o=m=a..:c::.:.. _______ A p pro,. --='-"-=---~x"' .. wlU<!o<'-_n=o~r..:t"'h'_ _____ ( dire c ti on) of 

___________ ~S~t~a~t~e_R~t~.~6~2~2'-_________ and __ ~1~0~0~0~_"_~ south (direclion) of Sta te Rt. 736 -, 
(GIVE DIRECTION AND DISTANCE IN FEET OR MILES FE/OM TWO REFERENCE POINTS - ROADS, TOWNS, RIVERS, ETC. - ON 

COUNTY HIGHWAY OR OTHER MAP. ) 

DATE STAR TED : ___ 1_1-'-/~S_'_/~6~8 ________ DA T E COM P LET ED: _--"'- 1:..:2'-'.1--"1--"2-'-/..:.6..:.8 _____ -"-_ 

TYPE OF DRILL RIG USED: ____ --=.r"o"'ta"'r"-YL-______________ TOTA L Q E P T H __ -"!2",0",4~_ fee' 

WATER 'LEVEL: St an d s_=.S __ feet below surface OR 

has NATURAL flow of _____ gallons per minute \. 

Y I E LOT EST: Met hod ---"p"-u=mc!.p=e-"d~ ______________ _ HOLE SIZE:..:1c.:7 __ ,nches from ° 10 280 

Drowdown ____ ..::1.::6.::3_ feet _9=-_,nche, from 280 - 10 3:..O:..4-=--_ fool 

Ro t e 192 . _..::..!...:::.. __ gol. per min . ___ I nches from 10 ___ feel 

Duration 12 hrs o,_O_m in . SCREEN SIZ E: 8 In c he s from 174 10 194 fee' 

WATER ZONES: from 174 to 194 _-"'-"-"''-__ 1 e e t 8 • 204 224 in c hes from 10 feel 

from 
204 to 224 ______ feel 8 Inches ' from~to~ 267 feet 

from 2S2 to 267 _...=.= ___ 1 eel CASE SIZE: 8 Inch e s from+116 11 
10 174 feet 

8 194 204 

WATER: Color clear Taste 8 inches from 224 10 251 fee t 

Odor Temp . ___________ of 8 inches from 267 10 272 feet 

WELL TO SUPPLY: (check one) Home GROU TI NG: Method .e.ressure 
cement and 

Fa rm ______ Town ____ School _____ _ M a I e rio I ___ w"-"a"t,,e,-,r~_ Dept h __ ""S"'O,---__ fee I 

Ind u stry __ --"X,,-_Ot h e r _________ _ PUMP: turbine Type_,,",,:..:..~:.:..: __________ __ 

WATER ANALYSIS AVAILABLE:Yes_X __ No __ Capoc i ty _________ gal per m in 

DRILL CUTTINGS SAVED: Ye.~No Depth of inlake feel 
(DRILL CUTTINGS SHOULD BE COLLECTED AT 10 FOOT INTERVALS. THESE SAMPLES MAY BE SHIPPED TO THIS 
OFFICE EXPRESS COLLECT. SAMPLE BAGS ARE FURNISHED FREE OF CHARGE UPON REQUEST) 

~ , ARKS: __________________________________________________________________________ ___ 

(LOG OF WELL) OV ER 



LOG 

FURNISHED BY : __ ---'S=y."d"'n"'o:..:r'--".H"'yLd=r."o..::d"'y..:nooa::m=i"'c"'s'-','--".I.::n"'c..:o 
__ DATE :_..:l..:2:..:1-'1::2:./c..6=8 _______ _ 

r--~D~E~P~T~H---,---------------------,-----------------------·'~-
(fee Ii TYPE OF ROCK OR SOIL PENETRATED REMARKS 

FROM 

o 
° 1 
23 
27 
30 
74 -

94 
114 
134 
154 
174 
194 
204 
225 
232 
234 
249 
251 
258 
266 
278 
280 
284 
287 
304 

TO 

1 
23 
27 
30 
74 
94 

114 
134 
154 
174 
1,,)4 
204 
225 
232 
234 
249 
251 
258 
266 
2 78 
280 
284 
287 

( grovel, cloy, etc . , hardness, color, etc . ) 

Topsoil 
S,md and gravd 
Blue clay 
Big gravel -
Gray clay, sand and shells mixed 
Sand, shells and clay mixed 
Lot of gray sand, little clay and shells 
Mostly clay, some sand and shells 
Lot of shells, sand and clay 
Gray sand, shells and clay 
Coarse sand 
Sand and shells 
Hard rock and shells 
Clay 
Rock 
Clay, she lls and some sand 
Clay 
Sand 
Rock 
Sand and shells 
Rock 
Sand, shells and clay 
Rock 

304 - Sand, clay, shells and streaks of rock 
Rock 

, -

(Use additional forms if necessary) 

(water, covinQ, shot, screen, sample, etc.) 

) 

) 



VIRGINIA DIVISION OF M IN ERAL RESOURCES 
INTERVAL SHEET 

1 of 1 

D 2l k r ec' d : 1 /2 7 / 69 

PROP. Gulf Stream Nur s ery 

C O MPo Sydnor Hydrodynamics, Inc . 

COUN TY : Accomack (Wachapr eague ) 

From-To 

0 - 10 
10 - 20 
20 - 30 
30 - 40 
40 - 50 

50 - 60 
60 - 70 
70 - SO 
SO - 90 
90 - 100 

100 - 110 
110 - 120 
120 - 130 
130 - 140 
140 - 150 

150 - 160 
16 0 - 170 
170 - ISO 
ISO - 190 
190 - 200 

200 - 210 
210 - 220 
220 - 230 
230 - 240 
240 - 250 

250 - 260 
260 - 270 

) 270 - 2S0 
2SO - 290 
290 - 300 

From - To 

C - 336 
Well R epository No: W-241S 

Sample Interval : from 0 to: 300' 

Number of samples: 3 0 

Total Depth: 3 04' 

Oil or Gas: Water:X Exploratory: 

From-To From - To 

A ll intervals have both w a shed and unwa she d s amp l es. 



) 

) 

OWNER: Gulf Stream Nursery 
DRILLER: Sydnor Hydrodynamics, Inc. 
COUNTY: Accomack (Wachapreague) 

W-24 18 
C- 336 

TOTAL DEPTH- 304' 

Depth 
in feet 

GEOLOGIC LOG 

COLUMBIA GROUP (0 - 20') 

0- 10 

10 - 20 

Sand - tan, clean, 10% granule gravel; fine to very coarse; 
slightly feldspathic 

" 20% granule gravel 

YORKTOWN FORMATION (20-300') 

20-30 

30 - 40 

40 - 50 

50-60 

60- 70 

70-80 

80-90 

90- 100 

100- 110 

110- 120 

120-130 

130-140 

Clay - gray, sandy, trace of fine gravel; abundant g reen 
quartz 

Sand 

Sand 

tan, clean, 15% shell fragments; fine to coarse 

gray, slightly clayey, 25% shells and shell frag
ments; fine to coars e, s lightly glauconitic 

" 20% shell fragments 

" 15% shell fragments 

Sand - gray, slightly clayey, a few shell fragments; 
medium; slightly glauconitic 

" fine to coarse 

" medium to coarse 

Sand - gray, slightly clayey, 10% shell fragments; fine 
to coarse; abundant green quartz; slightly glauconitic 

" 20% shell fragments 

" 30% shell fragments 

" fine to very coarse; 25% shell fragments 



) 

) 

- 2 -

OWNER: Gulf Stream Nursery W-24l8 

140- 150 

150-160 

160-17 0 

170-180 

180- 190 

190-200 

200-2 1 0 

210-220 

220-230 

230-240 

240 - 250 

250 - 260 

260-270 

270-280 

280-290 

290-300 

300-304' 

Sand and shell - gray, moderately clayey; 400/0 shell 
fragments, 60% fine to medium, s lightly glauconitic 
sand 

Sand - gray, very slightly clayey, 5% shell f r agments; fine 
to very coarse, very slightly glauconitic 

" 

Sand - gray, clean, trace of shell fragments; coarse; 
very slightly glauconit i c 

" fine to coarse; slightly glauconiti c 

Shell and sand - gray, slightly clayey; 60% shell fragments, 
40% fine to coarse sand with trace of glauconite 

Shell and sand - gray, slightly clayey, weakly cemented 
by carbonate; 70% shell fragments, 30% fine to 
coarse, slightly g lauconitic sand 

" 

Sand - gray, clean, trace of shell; fine to coarse, very 
s lightly glauconitic 

Sand - gray, clayey, trace of shell; fine to very coarse 
(bimodal); slightly glauconitic 

" with 10% shell fragments 

Sand and shell - gray, slightly clayey; 25% shell fragments; 
75% fine to coarse sand with trace of glauconite 

Shell and limestone - shell fragments (50%) cemented by 
sandy, glauconite-bearing limestone (50%) 

" 

Sand and shell - gray, slightly clayey; 40% shell fragments; 
60% fine to coarse sand; abundant pyrite 

" pyrite common, but not abundant 

No sample 



) 

) 

) 

- 3 -

OWNER: Gulf Stream Nursery W - 24lS 

0-20' 
20 - 300' 

300-304' 

GEOLOGIC SUMMARY 

Rock Unit 

Colmnbia Group 
Yorktown Formation 
No sample 

Fle is tocene 
Late Miocene 

Virginia Division of Miner al Resources 
Robert H . Teifke, Geologist 
F e brua ry 6, 1969 




